



# Lee & Nee

Softwares (Exports) Ltd.

CIN : L70102WB1988PLC045587

REGD. OFFICE : 14B, CAMAC STREET  
KOLKATA - 700 017, INDIA  
PH. : 91-33-4069 5100 / 4065 0374  
FAX : 91-33-4001 6766  
Email : info@lnsei.com  
Website : www.lnsei.com

February 13, 2023

To, The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai -400 001 Script code : 517415	To, The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. 7, Lyons Range Kolkata-700001
---	--

Dear Sir /Madam,

**Sub: Published Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022**

With reference to the captioned subject, The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022, which was approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting, held on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2023, was published in the "Financial Express" on 13th February, 2023. Please find enclosed copy of the Newspaper advertisements as mentioned above.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

For Lee & Nee Softwares (Exports) Ltd

Lee & Nee Softwares (Exports) Ltd.

*Arpita Gupta*

Director

Arpita Gupta

(Director)

22

FE SUNDAY

**LEE & NEE SOFTWARES (EXPORTS) LIMITED**

CIN: L70102WB1988PLC045587

Regd Office: 14B, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700017.

email id: info@lnsel.com Website: www.lnsel.com Phone : 033-40650374 Fax : 033-40650378

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2022	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2022
(Refer Notes Below)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (Net)	233.76	164.75	211.54	560.40	484.02	609.17	259.56	183.43	233.54	635.28	571.90	721.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax , exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	8.15	9.73	6.81	22.19	17.05	24.10	13.26	(2.69)	5.80	13.84	27.98	36.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	8.15	9.73	6.81	22.19	17.05	17.71	13.26	(2.69)	5.80	13.84	27.98	27.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	8.15	9.73	6.81	22.19	17.05	17.71	13.26	(2.69)	5.80	13.84	27.98	27.35
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.52	19.17	6.79	23.97	19.10	19.26	10.44	32.40	1.33	31.62	42.95	38.96
Equity Share Capital	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40	5,577.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						(173.50)			-		-	(31.54)
Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each, (for continuing and discontinued operations)									-		-	
Basic	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.04	0.03	0.03	0.02	-0.01	0.01	0.02	0.05	0.05
Diluted	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.04	0.03	0.03	0.02	-0.01	0.01	0.02	0.05	0.05

**Note :**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of third quarter & nine month ended 31st Dec, 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, the full format of the Third quarter & Nine month ended 31st Dec, 2022 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))

**By order of the Board of Directors****Sd/-****(Ajay Kr. Agarwal)****Chairperson****Place : Kolkata****Date : 11.02.2023**